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Koch, Kristine

From: Conley, Alanna
Sent: Wednesday, March 25, 2015 9:55 AM
To: Koch, Kristine; Alex Liverman (liverman.alex@deq.state.or.us); Allen, Elizabeth; Audie Huber 

(audiehuber@ctuir.com); Blischke, Eric; Brian Cunninghame (cunninghame@gorge.net); 
callie@ridolfi.com; Christopher, Anne; Coffey, Scott; Courtney Johnson (courtney@crag.org); 
Erin Madden (erin.madden@gmail.com); Fuentes, Rene; Gabriel Moses 

; Gail Fricano (gfricano@indecon.com); Genevieve Angle 
(Genevieve.Angle@noaa.gov); Hagerman, Paul; Holly Partridge 
(Holly.Partridge@grandronde.org); JD Williams (jd@williamsjohnsonlaw.com); Jeanette 
Mullin (mullinjm@cdmsmith.com); peterson.Jennifer@deq.state.or.us; 
Jeremy_Buck@fws.gov; Julie Weis (jweis@hk-law.com); Gustavson, Karl; Kristin Callahan 
(kristin@ridolfi.com); Matt McClincy (mcclincy.matt@deq.state.or.us); 
Michael.karnosh@grandronde.org; poulsen.mike@deq.state.or.us; Morrison, Kay; Muza, 
Richard; rdelvecchio@indecon.com DelVecchio; Rita Cabral (rcabral@indecon.com); 
Robert.Neely@noaa.gov; Robinson, Deborah; rose@yakamafish-nsn.gov; Sheldrake, Sean; 
Shephard, Burt; Todd King (KingTW@cdmsmith.com); tomd@ctsi.nsn.us; Tom Gainer 
(gainer.tom@deq.state.or.us); Cora, Lori; Yamamoto, Deb; Robinson, Deborah; Christopher, 
Anne

Subject: EPA / Partners meeting (April 21, 3:30pm)

Dear Tribal Partners, 
 
EPA invites you to attend the Portland Harbor Tribal Partners/EPA meeting on Tuesday, April 21st from 3:30‐4:15 
pm.  
 
As you recall, Mr. Dennis McLerran and Jim Woolford, Director, Office of Superfund Remediation and 
Technology Innovation, have committed to meet with our Tribal partners on the same schedule as their 
meetings with the Lower Willamette Group Executives.  
 
The purpose of this meeting is to provide Portland Harbor project updates, along with a debrief from the 
executives’ meeting. This is also a time to dialogue and provide input to EPA.  
 
The meeting will be held at the EPA Oregon Office (Fox Tower), 805 SW Broadway Street, Suite 500, Portland 
Oregon, 97205. Parking is available at the Smart Park (730 SW 10th Ave) or Fox Tower Parking (Fox Tower, 
Taylor St. entrance).  
 
The following conference line will be open if you are unable to attend: 

 
 
You are welcome to stay for the community stakeholders debrief which will promptly begin at 4:30 pm.   
 
Please feel free to contact Kristine Koch (206‐553‐6705) or myself (503‐326‐6831) if you have questions.  
 
Thank you, 
Alanna Conley 
U.S. EPA 
Community Involvement Coordinator 
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